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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between July 19, 2007 and
August 2, 2007.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount

Aguilar, June $ 430.45

Anctil, Tessie & Raymond M. Amount Unknown

Beaver, Alexandra a minor Amount unknown
By her Guardian Martha Ruiz

CMS Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Amount Unknown
Services, Subrogee for Sheila M. Polzin

Caro, Alan R. 4,000.00

Chau, Lindy O. Amount Unknown

Collings, Deia 1,820.99

Delgadillo, Bernave A. 60.00

Ernst & Haas Management Company Amount Unknown

Farmers Insurance Exchange, 3,208.18
Subrogee for Nathtyn V. Kheang

Garcia, Alexandra Amount Unknown

Hilbert, Michael 5,000,000.00

Humphrey, Deidre 40,000,000.00

Johnson, Kathleen 170.00
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Kinder, Theresa

Lockhart, Gregory (Wachovia)
Martinez-Villegas, Adrienne M.
Matos, Angel M.

McKall, Patricia Y.

Mehlbaum, Cheryl

Montejano, Jose J.

Moreno, Juaquin Diaz
Paschal, Nicole

Ponce, Mitchell Allen
Roberts, Brandon C.
Robinson, Kanisha

Sanchez, Jose Luis

Savage, Kenneth

Smith, Eric

Som, Ny

State Farm Insurance Companies,

Subrogee for Craig Marshall
Stevens, Phillip C.
Tabbouche, Rabih M.

Tran, Minh
Widby, Joseph Bernard
Wrestling, Margaret

3,362.45
12,889.51
Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
135.00
Amount Unknown
3,085.00
Amount Unknown
384.00
943.13
4,859.30
54.00
6,766.09
258.93
6,000,000.20
3,472.33
1,849.52

30,000.00
170.00
519.68
1,450.00
Amount Unknown
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