# City of Long Beach



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 07-0877, Version: 1

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between July 19, 2007 and August 2, 2007.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY07 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Johnson, Kathleen

Prepared by:

### Claimant

Aguilar, June Anctil, Tessie & Raymond M. Beaver, Alexandra a minor By her Guardian Martha Ruiz CMS Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Subrogee for Sheila M. Polzin Caro. Alan R. Chau, Lindy O. Collings, Deia Delgadillo, Bernave A. Ernst & Haas Management Company Farmers Insurance Exchange, Subrogee for Nathtyn V. Kheang Garcia, Alexandra Hilbert, Michael Humphrey, Deidre

#### **Amount**

\$ 430.45 Amount Unknown Amount unknown

**Amount Unknown** 

4,000.00 Amount Unknown 1,820.99 60.00 Amount Unknown 3,208.18

Amount Unknown 5,000,000.00

40,000,000.00 170.00

## File #: 07-0877, Version: 1

Kinder, Theresa Lockhart, Gregory (Wachovia) Martinez-Villegas, Adrienne M. Matos, Angel M. McKall, Patricia Y. Mehlbaum, Cheryl	3,362.45 12,889.51 Amount Unknown Amount Unknown 135.00 Amount Unknown
Montejano, Jose J. Moreno, Juaquin Diaz	3,085.00 Amount Unknown
Paschal, Nicole	384.00
Ponce, Mitchell Allen	943.13
Roberts, Brandon C.	4,859.30
Robinson, Kanisha	54.00
Sanchez, Jose Luis	6,766.09
Savage, Kenneth	258.93
Smith, Eric	6,000,000.20
Som, Ny	3,472.33
State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for Craig Marshall	1,849.52
Stevens, Phillip C.	30,000.00
Tabbouche, Rabih M.	170.00
Tran, Minh	519.68
Widby, Joseph Bernard	1,450.00
Wrestling, Margaret	Amount Unknown